

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION (STAMP) NO. 18700 OF 2024

Sanjay Dnyaneshwar Lendghar

...Petitioner

Versus

Vaishali Waghmare & Ors.

...Respondents

- Mr. Sumant Deshpande, for Petitioner.
- Ms. S.R. Crasto, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 and 2.
- Mr. S. Shah, Senior Counsel a/w Mr. Aniesh Jadhav i/b Mahadji Phalke, for Respondent Nos.3 to 16.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.

DATE : 10th JUNE 2025.

SHRIKANT
SHRINIVAS
MALANI

Digitally signed by
SHRIKANT
SHRINIVAS MALANI
Date: 2025.06.11
13:32:18 +0530

P. C. :

1. In this petition, on 09th April 2025, this Court issued notice to respondent Nos.3 to 16.
2. At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner, time of two weeks is granted to place on record an additional affidavit alongwith documents on behalf of the petitioner.
3. The respondent Nos.3 to 16 are now represented by counsel, and it is submitted on their behalf that in the interregnum the surname of the said respondents has changed from “Mujawar” to “Inamdar” and therefore, an amendment to that extent in the cause title would be required, so that *Vakalatnama* on behalf of the said respondents can be placed on record.

4. In that light, the petitioner is permitted to carry out amendment in the cause title, so as to correctly state the names of the respondent Nos.3 to 16, within two weeks from today.
5. The respondents shall file their reply affidavits within four weeks from today.
6. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.
7. List for further consideration on **29th July 2025**.

(MANISH PITALE, J.)